
Residential 0.5665 0.4168

Agricultural / forestry 0.5665 0.4168

Non residential 1.6995 1.2504

Industrial 2.2660 1.6672

MRC 0.0767 0.0693

SQ 0.0717 0.0528

Debt service 0.1112 0.0881

2025 2026 Variation $ Variation %

Average value - house without
aqueduct

269 410$ 392 695$ 123 285$ 45.8%

Basic tax 1523.91 $ 1636.75$ 112.84$ 7.4%

MRC 249.39 $ 272.18$ 22.79$ 9.1%

SQ 233.03 $ 207.34$ -25.69$ -11%

Debt service 372.24 $ 345.96$ -26.28$ -7.1%

Waste management 155 $ 160$ 5$ 3.2%

Septic tank service 120$ 140$ 20$ 16.7%

Total 2653.56$ 2 762.23$ 108.66$ 4.1%

Aqueduct (Calumet) 500$ 500$ - -

Budget 2026
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TAX RATE                                                                  2025                      2026

TAX BILL COMPARISON - RESIDENTIAL BUILDING



 INCOME

INCOME 2025 2026 ÉCART -
GAP

% revenus
2026

TAX 6 564 761$ 6 989 030$ 6.46% 76.8%

IN LIEU OF TAXES 69 000 $ 81 000$ 17.4% 0.9%

TRANSFERS 1 063 050$ 1 081 187$ 1.7% 11.9%

SERVICES PROVIDED 224 900$ 169 400$ -24.7% 1.9%

IMPOSITION OF DUTIES 296 500$ 361 500$ 21.9% 4%

FINES AND PENALTIES 30 000$ 28 000$ -6.7% 0.3%

INTERESTS 65 000$ 65 000$ 0 0.7%

MONEY TRANSFERS 415 000$ 320 000$ -22.9% 3.5%

TOTAL INCOME 8 728 211$ 9 095 117$ 4.2% 100%

   EXPENSES

CHARGES 2025 2026 GAP % charges
2026

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 2 112 931 $ 2 067 737 -2.1% 22.7%

PUBLIC SAFETY 1 028 410 $ 1 142 300$ 11.1% 12.6%

PUBLIC WORKS 2 928 120 $ 3 117 730$ 6.5% 34.3%

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 862 150 $ 873 500$ 1.3% 9.6%

HEALTH AND WELL BEING 3 500 $ - - -

URBAN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 453 300 $ 502 000$ 10.7% 5.5%

LEISURE AND CULTURE 341 250 $ 378 400$ 10.9% 4.2%

FINANCING FEES 282 000 $ 316 000$ 12.1% 3.5%

CAPITAL FINANCEMENT 716 550 $ 697 450$ -2.7% 7.7%

TOTAL CHARGES 8 728 211 $ 9 095 117 4.2% 100%

   PAYMENT OF THE TAXE ACCOUNT

   BUDGET 2026

Tax account due dates are set at 4 installments for accounts over 300$.
Payments for 2026 are due ont the following dates:

April 15
June 15
August 15
October 15

METHODS OF PAYMENT

Online payment via your bank's website. The reference number is your role number, written on your
tax bill.

Sending post-dated checks to the finance department of Grenville-sur-la-Rouge.

In person, at City Hall: by check, cash, Interac.

24 hour drop box at the main entrance of the Town Hall.

The Municipality of Grenville-sur-la-Rouge has presented a balanced budget of $9,065,117 for 2026,
representing a 4.2% increase over the 2025 budget of $8,728,211.

The MRC has sent us the new three-year assessment roll for the years 2026-2027-2028. Property
assessments have increased significantly, and in order to limit the increase in the tax bill, the municipal
council has reduced the base rate. As a result, we have managed to limit the tax increase to an
average of 4.1% for average-value residential properties. Among the important choices and efforts that
the municipal council had to make to limit spending while maintaining the quality of services to citizens
were prioritizing issues, controlling costs through optimization and work efficiency, and reviewing
certain expenses.

Thank you for your trust!

The Mayor,
Tom Arnold

   REVIEW OF PROPERTY ASSESSMENT

Any request to review your property assessment must be made to the Argenteuil RCM
Visit the RCM’s property assessment page for more information:

https://argenteuil.qc.ca/services/habitation/evaluation-fonciere/


